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Open the item in the area you plan to keep it to avoid excessive heavy 
lifting..
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Prepare a tidy and enough space for the assembly process.

Read and follow each step of the instruction carefully.

Prepare proper installation tools:
①Flat head screwdriver②Phillips head screwdriver③Hammer；

Strongly recommend using manual tools for assembly. If you still wish to 
use power tools to speed up the process, please be aware of to slow down
the operating speed of the electric tool and be sure to stop the tool 
immediately once the screw is tightened.

Before attempting assembly, please sort and identify the components in
side and count to verify parts quantities. A furniture board identification 
checklist is provided on inner page for your reference. Please read it 
carefully.

For safety and efficient assembly, it is recommended that 2 people work
together for assembly.

It is recommended that place a carpet/useless sheet/waste cardboard 
under the item during assembly to protect item.

Compression dowels are need to lightly tapped in with a hammer.

Drawer slides are labeled with an R(Right) and L(Left) for proper placement. 
Please aware to distinguish.

Make sure to always face the point on the top of the CAM lock towards the 
outer edge.

If there is a back panel in the package, please install it to make sure your 
unit is complete and sturdy.

Please fix all the screws provided for the back panel which can enhance 
product stability. If it is difficult to fix it when tightening, it can be fixed 
with the help of a hammer and then tightened.

Never push pull or drag your furniture.

READ BEFORE ASSEMBLY!

HELPFUL HINTS

2-34

Ø 8 mm
(5/16")

Ø 8 mm
(5/16")

Ø 3 mm
(1/8")

Ø 8 mm
(5/16")

Ø 3 mm
(1/8")

6 AA-2271195-5



2-34

1

4 5 6

7 8 9

11

x1

x1

x1 x2 x2

x2 x2

x2 12 x 1

DESK TOP
2 x 1

LEFT SIDE PANEL 

3 x1

         RIGHT SIDE PANEL

 

LEFT CABINET PANEL 
10 x4

UPPER REAR PANEL Front Left Panel

Movable partition

        BOTTOM PANEL                    FRONT  /  REAR APRON                 LEFT  /RIGHT APRON

REAR STRETCHERMiddle layer board



15 x 1 16 x2

RIGHT CABINET PANEL  Front Right Panel

13 X4

WOODEN LEGL



A B C D 1

E
M3.5X1 mm

F G 2

I 4 16

40 40 24
CAM BOLT CAM LOCK 

 

WOOD DOWEL 

SCREW SCREW 

J 8L

Ø6x30mm

M5x40mm

X X

X

X X

XX

X X 8 X XK

Ø15x .5mm

8

Ø 6 X40MM

HANDLE  SHELF SUPPORT BACK PLATE BUCKLE 

2

80

9

H 2X

H1

H2

Full Overlay Hinge

M X 16





1

3

2

10

10

6

4

6

10

10

5

7

11

9

88

913

13

1313

X2
12

15

5

16

X2



STEP1
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NOTE : If you notice that the cabinet doors are not properly aligned,
such as significant gaps or vertical or horizontal misalignment,please
adhere to the following adjustment instructions.

lose these
2 screws

move hinge
up/down

tighten these
2 screws again

lose this screw would get
hinge/door closer to side board

tighten this screw would get
hinge/door away from side board

lose this screw shift hinge
in/out

tighten this
screw again
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STEP14

NOTE:The
wooden stud wall construc
wall stud. Depending upon your wall construc
anchor hardware maybe required. Please contact your local
hardware store for assistance. Young children can be
seriously injured by

from
restraints are intended only as a deterrent and are not a
subs
restraints are not earthquake restraints. If you wish to add
the extra security of earthquake restraints, they must be
purchased and installed separately.

We have included a set of tipping restraint hardware
for this unit. You must install this hardware to prevent
accidents or injuries that can result from the unit falling.
When properly installed, this restraint can provide
protection against the unexpected tipping of the unit due to
small tremors, bumps or climbing. We strongly recommend
mounting this hardware to a wall stud and your unit.

G 2X

Magyar

FIGYELEM!
A bútorok borulása végzetes 
balesetet okozhat. A bútor borulása 

A mellékelt csavarok és tiplik a legtöbb tömör és 
üreges fal esetén használhatók. Tömör fa esetén 

szerelékeket használj. Ha kérdésed merülne fel, 

olvasd el az útmutatót és kövesd az abban 

Mööbli ümberkukkumine võib 

mööblieseme ümberkukkumine, tuleb 

A bútorok borulása végzetes 

A mellékelt csavarok és tiplik a legtöbb tömör és 
üreges fal esetén használhatók. Tömör fa esetén 

wall
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Pokud si nejste jisti, vyhledejte odbornou radu. 

Español

ADVERTENCIA
Si un mueble vuelca, puede provocar 
daños de aplastamiento graves o 
fatales. Para evitar que vuelque, este 
mueble debe usarse con el dispositivo/s 

Los tornillos y tacos que se suministran se 
pueden utilizar en la mayoría de las paredes y 
tabiques. En madera maciza usa los tornillos 
sin taco. Utiliza tornillos y tacos adecuados 
para tus paredes. En caso de duda, consulta 
a un profesional. Lee y sigue cada paso de las 
instrucciones cuidadosamente.

Italiano

AVVERTENZE!
Se il mobile si ribalta può causare 
lesioni da schiacciamento gravi o 
mortali. Per evitare che questo mobile 

incluso/i.
Le viti e i tasselli forniti sono utilizzabili con la 
maggior parte delle pareti piene e cave. Per il 
legno massiccio, usa le viti senza i tasselli. Usa viti 
e tasselli adatti alle tue pareti. In caso di dubbi, 
rivolgiti a un esperto. Leggi e segui attentamente 
ogni fase delle istruzioni.

Magyar

FIGYELEM!
A bútorok borulása végzetes 
balesetet okozhat. A bútor borulása 

a mellékelt szerelékekkel.
A mellékelt csavarok és tiplik a legtöbb tömör és 
üreges fal esetén használhatók. Tömör fa esetén 

szerelékeket használj. Ha kérdésed merülne fel, 

olvasd el az útmutatót és kövesd az abban 
leírtakat!

Polski

Eesti

HOIATUS!
Mööbli ümberkukkumine võib 
põhjustada tõsiseid või surmavaid 
vigastusi. Selleks, et hoida ära 
mööblieseme ümberkukkumine, tuleb 
seda kasutada koos kaasasolevate 
seinakinnitus(t)ega.

enamiku seintega. Täispuidu korral kasuta 

kahtled, konsulteeri asjatundjaga. Loe läbi kogu 
kasutusjuhend ja järgi seda hoolikalt.

Latviešu

instrukciju.

SVARBU!

Portugues

ATENÇÃO!
originar lesões graves ou fatais 
por esmagamento. Para prevenir a 

Os parafusos e as buchas fornecidos são 
adequados à maior parte das paredes sólidas 
e ocas. Para madeira maciça, use os parafusos 
sem buchas. Use parafusos e buchas adequados 
às suas paredes. Caso não tenha a certeza, peça 
ajuda a um técnico. Leia e siga cuidadosamente 

Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from furniture
tip over. To prevent tip over this furniture must be used 
with the wall attachment device(s) provided.

⚠ WARNING!

The screw(s) and plug(s) supplied can be used with most solid 
and hollow walls. For solid wood use the screw(s) without 
plug(s). Use screw(s) and plug(s) suitable for your walls. If you 
are uncertain, seek professional advice. Read and follow each 
step of the instruction carefully.
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Pokud si nejste jisti, vyhledejte odbornou radu. 
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sin taco. Utiliza tornillos y tacos adecuados 
para tus paredes. En caso de duda, consulta 
a un profesional. Lee y sigue cada paso de las 
instrucciones cuidadosamente.

Italiano

AVVERTENZE!
Se il mobile si ribalta può causare 
lesioni da schiacciamento gravi o 
mortali. Per evitare che questo mobile 

incluso/i.
Le viti e i tasselli forniti sono utilizzabili con la 
maggior parte delle pareti piene e cave. Per il 
legno massiccio, usa le viti senza i tasselli. Usa viti 
e tasselli adatti alle tue pareti. In caso di dubbi, 
rivolgiti a un esperto. Leggi e segui attentamente 
ogni fase delle istruzioni.

Magyar

FIGYELEM!
A bútorok borulása végzetes 
balesetet okozhat. A bútor borulása 

a mellékelt szerelékekkel.
A mellékelt csavarok és tiplik a legtöbb tömör és 
üreges fal esetén használhatók. Tömör fa esetén 

szerelékeket használj. Ha kérdésed merülne fel, 

olvasd el az útmutatót és kövesd az abban 
leírtakat!

Polski

Eesti

HOIATUS!
Mööbli ümberkukkumine võib 
põhjustada tõsiseid või surmavaid 
vigastusi. Selleks, et hoida ära 
mööblieseme ümberkukkumine, tuleb 
seda kasutada koos kaasasolevate 
seinakinnitus(t)ega.

enamiku seintega. Täispuidu korral kasuta 

kahtled, konsulteeri asjatundjaga. Loe läbi kogu 
kasutusjuhend ja järgi seda hoolikalt.

Latviešu

instrukciju.

SVARBU!

Portugues

ATENÇÃO!
originar lesões graves ou fatais 
por esmagamento. Para prevenir a 

Os parafusos e as buchas fornecidos são 
adequados à maior parte das paredes sólidas 
e ocas. Para madeira maciça, use os parafusos 
sem buchas. Use parafusos e buchas adequados 
às suas paredes. Caso não tenha a certeza, peça 
ajuda a um técnico. Leia e siga cuidadosamente 

Risque de blessure grave ou mortellepar écrasement en 
cas de chute du meuble. Pour éviter tout risque de
basculement, ce meuble doit être fixéau mur à l’aide des 
fixations incluses.

⚠ ATTENTION !

Les vis et chevilles incluses sont adaptées à la plupart des murs 
solides et creux. Pour du bois massif, utiliser les vis sans les 
chevilles. Utiliser des vis et des chevilles adaptées à votre type 
de mur. En cas de doute, demandez conseil à un vendeur 
spécialisé. Lire et suivre attentivement toutes les étapes de la 
notice de montage.
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Pokud si nejste jisti, vyhledejte odbornou radu. 

Español
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ATENÇÃO!
originar lesões graves ou fatais 
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Os parafusos e as buchas fornecidos são 
adequados à maior parte das paredes sólidas 
e ocas. Para madeira maciça, use os parafusos 
sem buchas. Use parafusos e buchas adequados 
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Si un mueble vuelca, puede provocar daños de aplastamiento
graves o fatales. Para evitar que vuelque, este mueble debe 
usarse con el dispositivo/s de fijación a la pared suministrado.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA

Los tornillos y tacos que se suministran se pueden utilizar en la 
mayoría de las paredes y tabiques. En madera maciza usa los 
tornillos sin taco. Utiliza tornillos y tacos adecuados para tus 
paredes. En caso de duda, consulta a un profesional. Lee y sigue 
cada paso de las instrucciones cuidadosamente.
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